506143704 07/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6190435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIBSON BRANDS, INC.	07/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INMUSIC BRANDS, INC.
Street Address:	200 SCENIC VIEW DRIVE
City:	CUMBERLAND
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02864

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7828556	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-3000

Email: mcallahan@burnslev.com,docketing@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: BURNS & LEVINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 125 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55018-00000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER S. SCHULTZ		
SIGNATURE: /Christopher S. Schultz/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Gibson to Inmusic Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Gibson to Inmusic Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Gibson to Inmusic Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Gibson to Inmusic Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=Gibson to Inmusic Patent Assignment#page5.tif source=Gibson to Inmusic Patent Assignment#page6.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0606

506143704

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Gibson Brands, Inc. (hereafter "Assignor"), a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 309 Plus Park Boulevard Nashville, TN 37217, submits that it is the owner of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") by virtue of the assignments recorded at the reels and frames listed in Schedule A, employment agreements with the inventors thereof, or other agreements; and

WHEREAS inMusic Brands, Inc. (hereafter "Assignee"), a corporation formed under the laws of Florida and having a principal place of business at 200 Scenic View Drive, Cumberland, RI 02864, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, effective as of April 21, 2020, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, as well as all right to priority, provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part based on the Patents or applications for the Patents, and all reissues and extensions of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in, and to all, inventions and improvements which are the subject of, and disclosed in, the Patents throughout the world, including all priority applications, counterpart international, national, and regional stage applications and patents; the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs based on the Patents or applications therefor in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority based on the filing dates of the Patents under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the inventions and all rights to register the Patents in appropriate registries. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

Assignor also will reasonably communicate to Assignee any facts known to it regarding the Patents and related patents or applications and will, at the cost of Assignee, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible, at the cost of Assignee, to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Patents in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

Signature:		
W	for Assignor, Gibson Brands, Inc.	
Date:	July 6, 2020	
Printed Name: Title:	James Curieigh Chief Executive Officer (CEO)	
N N	ANQ	

Printed Name: Ashley O'Brien

Assignment Page 3 of 6

Signature: Sul 500 mag 2			
_	for Assignee, inMusic Brands, Inc.		
Date:	Iulu 8 2020		
Printed Name: Title:	John E. O'Donnell Chief Executive Officer (CEO)		
Witnessed By:			
and the second second second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Printed Name	Byron L. McMasters		

SCHEDULE A

PATENT NO.	JURISDICTION	USPTO ASSIGNMENTS	STATUS
		REEL/FRAME NO(S).	
0.050.650	TO HOUSE OF A FINA	007000 / 01 10	DIFORCE
9,970,652	UNITED STATES	037393 / 0142	IN FORCE
9,734,863	UNITED STATES	042951 / 0028	IN FORCE
8,362,349	UNITED STATES	023412 / 0086	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
8,153,883	UNITED STATES	021364 / 0648	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
8,110,734	UNITED STATES	021300 / 0307	EXPIRED ¹
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
8,053,660	UNITED STATES	023589 / 0372	EXPIRED ²
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
7,928,313	UNITED STATES	022925 / 0407	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
7,828,556	UNITED STATES	020786 / 0663	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
7,763,843	UNITED STATES	015112 / 0950	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
7,567,498	UNITED STATES	015449 / 0645	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
7,566,827	UNITED STATES	018470 / 0667	IN FORCE
		018977 / 0172	
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
7,205,495	UNITED STATES	016748 / 0783	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
6,818,815	UNITED STATES	012878 / 0270	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
D628,981	UNITED STATES	022817 / 0664	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	

¹ Due to non-payment of maintenance fee ² Due to non-payment of maintenance fee

		031029 / 0942	
D665,778	UNITED STATES	027102 / 0117	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
D578,514	UNITED STATES	020404 / 0375	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
D578,513	UNITED STATES	020404 / 0377	IN FORCE
		027362 / 0724	
		031029 / 0942	
EP3040992	UNITED KINGDOM	NOT APPLICABLE	-
EP3040992	SPAIN	NOT APPLICABLE	-
EP3040992	FRANCE	NOT APPLICABLE	-
602015009521.9	-	NOT APPLICABLE	-
EP3046106	UNITED KINGDOM	NOT APPLICABLE	-
EP3046106	SPAIN	NOT APPLICABLE	-
EP3046106	FRANCE	NOT APPLICABLE	-
602015010641.5	-	NOT APPLICABLE	-
000928205-0002	EUROPEAN UNION	NOT APPLICABLE	-
000928205-0003	EUROPEAN UNION	NOT APPLICABLE	-

Assignment Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 07/08/2020

PATENT REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0612